Group is based on Astral's audited financial statements to 30 June 2024, together with unaudited
subsequent events for the half year ended 31 December 2024. A copy of Astral’s audited financial
statements to 30 June 2024 can be found on Astral's website: www.astralresources.com.au.

The Maximus information in the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position is based on
Maximus' audited financial statements to 30 June 2024. A copy of the Maximus audited financial
statements can be found on Maximus' website: www.maximusresources.com.au.

The pro forma statement of financial position is unaudited, non-tax effected and is based on
numerous assumptions that may or may not reflect the actual financial position of the Combined
Group.

The pro forma financial information presented in this section should also be read in conjunction with
the risks set out in section 7 of this Bidder’s Statement.

http://www.astralresources.com.au/
http://www.maximusresources.com.au/

51

Pro Forma AAR AAR AAR
Pro forma

MXR Transaction

(2)

Consoli-
dation

(3)

Combined
Group

Financial Position 30-Jun-24 Subsequent
Events

31-Dec-24 30-Jun-24

$ Audited  Unaudited  Unaudited
(1)

Audited

Cash and cash equivalents 5,769,340 19,408,556 25,177,895 2,799,235 -1,453,198 -  26,523,932

Restricted cash and cash equivalents - - - 802,549  - -  802,549

Financial asset - - - 1,000,000  - -  1,000,000

Trade and other receivables 40,475 2,200 42,675 240,742  - -  283,417

Prepayments 77,709 5,273 82,982 15,535  - -  98,517

Other assets 115,569 165,326 280,895 -  - -  280,895

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,003,092 19,581,355 25,584,447 4,858,061 -1,453,198 - 28,989,310

Property, plant and equipment 62,475 49,567 112,042 81,273  -  - 193,315

Right-of-use assets 117,586 58,160 175,746 -  -  - 175,746

Exploration & evaluation assets 29,357,407 3,978,718 33,336,125 15,122,787  - 11,513,196 59,972,108

Financial assets at fair value - 5,047,022 5,047,022 - 25,269,509 -30,316,531 -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 29,537,468 9,133,467 38,670,935 15,204,060 25,269,509 -18,803,335 60,341,169

TOTAL ASSETS 35,540,560 28,714,822 64,255,382 20,062,121 23,816,311 -18,803,335 89,330,479

Trade and other payables 580,187 683,451 1,263,637 383,058 1,362,869  - 3,009,564

Farm-in funds received in advance - - - 802,549 -   - 802,549

Provisions 196,353 26,387 222,740 73,179 -   - 295,919

Lease liabilities 89,746 14,838 104,584 - -   - 104,584

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 866,285 724,675 1,590,961 1,258,786 1,362,869 - 4,203,640

Provision for rehabilitation 131,740 - 131,740 -  -  - 131,740

Lease liabilities 30,064 46,911 76,975 -  -  - 76,975

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 161,804 46,911 208,715 - - - 208,715

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,028,090 771,586 1,799,676 1,258,786 1,362,869 - 4,421,331

NET ASSETS 34,512,471 27,943,236 62,455,706 18,803,335 22,453,442 -18,803,335 84,909,148

Contributed equity 76,553,987 30,017,424 106,571,410 59,430,139 25,095,236 -59,430,139 131,666,646

Reserves 3,510,496 -770,253 2,740,243 796,240 -  -796,240 2,740,243

Retained losses -45,552,012 -1,303,934 -46,855,947 -41,423,044 -2,816,067 41,423,044 -49,672,013

TOTAL EQUITY 34,512,470 27,943,236 62,455,706 18,803,335 22,453,442 -18,803,335 84,909,148

Notes to pro-forma financial information for the Combined Group table:

1. Astral pro forma

The Astral pro forma amounts are the summation of the audited statement of financial position to
30 June 2024 and the unaudited subsequent events for the half year to 31 December 2024.

2. Transaction Entry

Includes the recognition of further investment in Maximus as a subsidiary of Astral. Consideration
is calculated from the issue of 174,272,473 Astral Shares at $0.145 per share. Assumes that all of
the Maximus Options are cancelled for cash using the Hull-White Financial Accounting Model